

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7444/2007

BIJUKUMAR @ BIJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA REP.BY PP,H/C OF KERALA
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not served copy
of the SLP on the learned counsel for the respondent, in spite of the order
dated 2.4.2008.

Serve copy within three days.

File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 30.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd